File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.92e+03

1.95e+03

xkmtc.20190529.053733.fits
OBS

DARK

begin

09:54:23.680
-29:54:52.10

30

1.00

09:55:08

\Y%
2019-05-29T22:09:56
-109.41

1.98e+03 2e+03 2.03e+03

#1/12#

2.06e+03

2.08e+03

2.11e+03

2.14e+03

2.17



1+03

File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.92e+03

1.95e+03

xkmtc.20190529.053734.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

09:55:51.640
-29:54:50.80

0

1.00

09:56:36

\%
2019-05-29T22:11:23
-109.07

1.98e+03 2e+03 2.03e+03

#2/12#

2.06e+03

2.08e+03

2.11e+03

2.14e+03

2.17



File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.92e+03

1.95e+03

xkmtc.20190529.053735.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

09:56:48.210
-29:54:50.00

0

1.00

09:57:33

\%
2019-05-29T22:12:20
-109.01

1.98e+03 2e+03 2.03e+03

#3/12#

2.06e+03

2.09e+03

2.11e+03

2.14e+03

2.17



File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.92e+03

1.95e+03

xkmtc.20190529.053736.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

09:57:45.700
-29:54:49.20

0

1.00

09:58:30

\%
2019-05-29T22:13:30
-109.36

1.98e+03 2e+03 2.03e+03

#4124

2.06e+03

2.09e+03

2.11e+03

2.14e+03

2.17



File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.92e+03

1.95e+03

xkmtc.20190529.053737.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

09:58:54.290
-29:54:48.30

0

1.00

09:59:39

\%
2019-05-29T22:14:39
-109.38

1.98e+03 2e+03 2.03e+03

#5 /12 #

2.06e+03

2.09e+03

2.11e+03

2.14e+03

2.17



File Name : xkmtc.20190529.053738.fits  #6/12%

Project ID : ALL

Image Type . BIAS
Object Name :  bias

RA : 10:00:04.760
DEC : -29:54:47.30
Exposure Time 0

Airmass :1.00
Sidereal Time :10:00:50
Filter ID Vv
Observation Date : 2019-05-29T22:15:36
CCD Temperature : -109.39
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1+03 1.92e+03 1.95e+03 1.98e+03 2e+03 2.03e+03 2.06e+03 2.09e+03 2.11e+03 2.14e+03 2.17



File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.92e+03

1.95e+03

xkmtc.20190529.053739.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

10:07:50.190
-29:54:41.10

0

1.00

10:08:36

\%
2019-05-29T22:23:21
-109.47

1.98e+03 2.01e+03 2.03e+03

#7124

2.06e+03

2.09e+03

2.11e+03

2.14e+03

2.17



File Name : xkmtc.20190529.053740.fits  #s8/12#

Project ID : ALL

Image Type : BIAS
Object Name :  bias

RA : 10:08:46.600
DEC : o -29:54:40.40
Exposure Time 0

Airmass :1.00
Sidereal Time o 10:09:32
Filter ID Vv
Observation Date : 2019-05-29T22:24:17
CCD Temperature ;o -109.47
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1+03 1.92e+03 1.95e+03 1.98e+03 2.01e+03 2.03e+03 2.06e+03 2.09e+03 2.11e+03 2.14e+03 217



File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.92e+03

1.95e+03

xkmtc.20190529.053741.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

10:09:42.220
-29:54:39.70

0

1.00

10:10:28

A%
2019-05-29T722:25:26
-109.49

1.98e+03 2.01e+03 2.03e+03

#9 /12 #

2.06e+03

2.09e+03

2.11e+03

2.14e+03

2.17



File Name : xkmtc.20190529.053742.fits  #10/12#

Project ID : ALL

Image Type : BIAS
Object Name :  bias

RA : 10:10:51.730
DEC : -29:54:38.80
Exposure Time 0

Airmass :1.00
Sidereal Time ¢ 10:11:37
Filter ID Vv
Observation Date : 2019-05-29T22:26:22
CCD Temperature ¢ -109.5
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1+03 1.92e+03 1.95e+03 1.98e+03 2.01e+03 2.03e+03 2.06e+03 2.09e+03 2.11e+03 2.14e+03 217



File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.92e+03

1.95e+03

xkmtc.20190529.053743.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

10:11:47.350
-29:54:38.10

0

1.00

10:12:33

\%
2019-05-29T22:27:17
-109.51

1.98e+03 2.01e+03 2.03e+03

# 11 /12 #

2.06e+03

2.09e+03

2.11e+03

2.14e+03

2.17



File Name
Project ID
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

e+03

1.98e+03

2.01e+03

xkmtc.20190530.053744.fits
OBS

DARK

end

20:32:47.060
-30:04:38.40

30

1.00

20:33:52

A%
2019-05-30T08:46:55
-113.02

2.04e+03 2.07e+03 2.1e+03

#1212 #

2.12e+03

2.15e+03

2.18e+03

2.21e+03

2.24



